
I.S.G.A. 2018-19     2-piece Results  

UNDER 9 ADVANCED GIRLS 

Held at Stamford Endowed School, Stamford                                10th / 11th November 2018 

 No.  Competitor Name   Indiv total  Team 

Tormead Floor Vault Score Pos  Score Pos 

 201 Jessica Wall 7.45 0.00 7.45 57       

 202 Annabel Buchanan 0.00 8.10 8.10 51       

 203 Georgia Fagioli 7.95 8.30 16.25 8 =     

 204 Niamh Frohawk 8.50 8.20 16.70 4       

 205 Megan Wall 8.05 8.60 16.65 5       

 206 Isabella Bartholemew 8.95 8.10 17.05 2       

  Total of top 4 33.45 33.20    66.65 1 

 

 No.  Competitor Name   Indiv total  Team 

Guildford High Floor Vault Score Pos  Score Pos 

 207 Chloe Neep 7.25 8.30 15.55 15       

 208 Sofia Wieringa 7.55 8.20 15.75 14       

 209 Jamie Simons 0.00 0.00 0.00 60 =     

 210 Flora Maclenan 7.90 8.10 16.00 11 =     

 211 Zoe McIntyre 7.85 8.40 16.25 8 =     

 212   0.00 0.00 0.00 60 =     

  Total of top 4 30.55 33.00    63.55 3 

 

 No.  Competitor Name   Indiv total  Team 

The Grove Floor Vault Score Pos  Score Pos 

 213 Emily Foster 6.35 7.70 14.05 42       

 214 Autumn Pimm 5.60 6.40 12.00 49       

 215 Jessica McIntosh 0.00 0.00 0.00 60 =     

 216 Chiemenem Iwuagwu 5.40 7.70 13.10 44       

 217 Summer O'Kane 7.30 7.60 14.90 27 =     

 218 Ruesha Kaur 6.10 6.60 12.70 47       

  Total of top 4 25.35 29.60    54.95 11 

 

 

 No.  Competitor Name   Indiv total  Team 

Royal Masonic Floor Vault Score Pos  Score Pos 

 219 Hannah Kinghorn 6.55 7.70 14.25 39       

 220 Grace Connors 6.55 0.00 6.55 59       

 221 Pixie Fielding 7.15 7.60 14.75 32       

 222 Esme Westhorpe 0.00 8.00 8.00 52 =     

 223 Rhianna Rupasinghe 8.25 7.90 16.15 10       

 224 Scarlett Collins 8.65 8.10 16.75 3       

  Total of top 4 30.60 31.70    62.30 5 



 No.  Competitor Name   Indiv total  Team 

St Catherine’s Floor Vault Score Pos  Score Pos 

 225 Florence Drewitt 6.50 7.70 14.20 40 =     

 226 Charlotte Gordon 6.95 7.70 14.65 34       

 227 Isabella Lu 7.20 8.00 15.20 19 =     

 228 Ruby Moore 6.80 7.90 14.70 33       

 229 Alexandra Wachtel 6.30 6.50 12.80 45 =     

 230   0.00 0.00 0.00 60 =     

  Total of top 4 27.45 31.30    58.75 9 

 

 

 No.  Competitor Name   Indiv total  Team 

Stormont Floor Vault Score Pos  Score Pos 

 231 Beatrice Danyluk 7.25 7.70 14.95 24 =     

 232 Marni Cinnamond 7.05 7.80 14.85 29 =     

 
233 

Sophia Kokkinos-

Everest 6.40 7.80 14.20 40 =     

 234 Ruby Law 6.75 8.20 14.95 24 =     

 235 Leah Rowe 6.40 8.00 14.40 37 =     

 236   0.00 0.00 0.00 60 =     

  Total of top 4 27.45 31.80    59.25 8 

 

 

 No.  Competitor Name   Indiv total  Team 

BSB Floor Vault Score Pos  Score Pos 

 237 Nicole Falcone 7.20 8.00 15.20 19 =     

 238 Julia Machale 6.80 7.60 14.40 37 =     

 
239 

Ayra Shafi Ahmed 
Isaani 5.30 8.10 13.40 43       

 240 Delta Steele 6.20 6.40 12.60 48       

 241 Kanon Sugawara 6.10 6.70 12.80 45 =     

 242   0.00 0.00 0.00 60 =     

  Total of top 4 26.30 30.40    56.70 10 

 

 

 No.  Competitor Name   Indiv total  Team 

Holmewood House Floor Vault Score Pos  Score Pos 

 243 Tallulah Cooper 0.00 8.00 8.00 52 =     

 244 Layla Hassan 7.40 7.80 15.20 19 =     

 245 Leila El-Mokadem 8.00 8.00 16.00 11 =     

 246 Carolina Brescia 8.45 7.90 16.35 7       

 247 Betsy George 8.75 8.70 17.45 1       

 248 Naomi Brun 8.20 0.00 8.20 50       

  Total of top 4 33.40 32.60    66.00 2 

 



 

 No.  Competitor Name   Indiv total  Team 

St Faith’s Floor Vault Score Pos  Score Pos 

 249 Emilia Tamayo 0.00 7.80 7.80 54 =     

 250 Isabella Tamayo 7.75 0.00 7.75 56       

 251 Isobel Birkby 7.35 7.90 15.25 18       

 252 Penelope Birkwood 8.00 8.50 16.50 6       

 253 Marianne Hall 7.30 7.90 15.20 19 =     

 254 Emily Rainton 7.90 8.10 16.00 11 =     

  Total of top 4 31.00 32.40    63.40 4 

 

 

 No.  Competitor Name   Indiv total  Team 

Stamford Floor Vault Score Pos  Score Pos 

 255 Emily Chowings 7.60 7.70 15.30 16 =     

 256 Clara Morgan 7.35 7.60 14.95 24 =     

 257 Poppy Lovelace 7.40 7.20 14.60 35 =     

 258 Isabella Wienand 7.10 7.50 14.60 35 =     

 259 Clemmie Utting-Curtis 7.00 8.10 15.10 23       

 260   0.00 0.00 0.00 60 =     

  Total of top 4 29.45 30.90    60.35 6 

 

 No.  Competitor Name   Indiv total  Team 

Claremont Floor Vault Score Pos  Score Pos 

 261 Purdy Marlow 6.90 7.90 14.80 31       

 262 Chloe Emerson 7.50 7.80 15.30 16 =     

 263 Anna Owen 7.05 7.80 14.85 29 =     

 264 Daisy Gibbs 7.00 7.90 14.90 27 =     

 265 Flora Lindsay 6.60 0.00 6.60 58       

 266 Grace Brenner 0.00 7.80 7.80 54 =     

  Total of top 4 28.45 31.40    59.85 7 

 

UNDER 9 ADVANCED GIRLS - Individual Total Positions 

No Name School Score Position 

247 Betsy George Holmewood House 17.45 1   

206 Isabella Bartholemew Tormead 17.05 2   

224 Scarlett Collins Royal Masonic 16.75 3   

204 Niamh Frohawk Tormead 16.70 4   

205 Megan Wall Tormead 16.65 5   

252 Penelope Birkwood St Faith's 16.50 6   

246 Carolina Brescia Holmewood House 16.35 7   

203 Georgia Fagioli Tormead 16.25 8 = 

211 Zoe McIntyre Guildford High 16.25 8 = 

223 Rhianna Rupasinghe Royal Masonic 16.15 10   



210 Flora Maclenan Guildford High 16.00 11 = 

245 Leila El-Mokadem Holmewood House 16.00 11 = 

254 Emily Rainton St Faith's 16.00 11 = 

208 Sofia Wieringa Guildford High 15.75 14   

207 Chloe Neep Guildford High 15.55 15   

255 Emily Chowings Stamford 15.30 16 = 

262 Chloe Emerson Claremont 15.30 16 = 

251 Isobel Birkby St Faith's 15.25 18   

227 Isabella Lu St Catherine's 15.20 19 = 

237 Nicole Falcone BSB 15.20 19 = 

244 Layla Hassan Holmewood House 15.20 19 = 

253 Marianne Hall St Faith's 15.20 19 = 

259 Clemmie Utting-Curtis Stamford 15.10 23   

231 Beatrice Danyluk Stormont 14.95 24 = 

234 Ruby Law Stormont 14.95 24 = 

256 Clara Morgan Stamford 14.95 24 = 

264 Daisy Gibbs Claremont 14.90 27 = 

217 Summer O'Kane The Grove 14.90 27 = 

232 Marni Cinnamond Stormont 14.85 29 = 

263 Anna Owen Claremont 14.85 29 = 

261 Purdy Marlow Claremont 14.80 31   

221 Pixie Fielding Royal Masonic 14.75 32   

228 Ruby Moore St Catherine's 14.70 33   

226 Charlotte Gordon St Catherine's 14.65 34   

257 Poppy Lovelace Stamford 14.60 35 = 

258 Isabella Wienand Stamford 14.60 35 = 

235 Leah Rowe Stormont 14.40 37 = 

238 Julia Machale BSB 14.40 37 = 

219 Hannah Kinghorn Royal Masonic 14.25 39   

225 Florence Drewitt St Catherine's 14.20 40 = 

233 Sophia Kokkinos-Everest Stormont 14.20 40 = 

213 Emily Foster The Grove 14.05 42   

239 Ayra Shafi Ahmed Isaani BSB 13.40 43   

216 Chiemenem Iwuagwu The Grove 13.10 44   

229 Alexandra Wachtel St Catherine's 12.80 45 = 

241 Kanon Sugawara BSB 12.80 45 = 

218 Ruesha Kaur The Grove 12.70 47   

240 Delta Steele BSB 12.60 48   

214 Autumn Pimm The Grove 12.00 49   

248 Naomi Brun Holmewood House 8.20 50   

202 Annabel Buchanan Tormead 8.10 51   

222 Esme Westhorpe Royal Masonic 8.00 52 = 

243 Tallulah Cooper Holmewood House 8.00 52 = 

249 Emilia Tamayo St Faith's 7.80 54 = 

266 Grace Brenner Claremont 7.80 54 = 

250 Isabella Tamayo St Faith's 7.75 56   

201 Jessica Wall Tormead 7.45 57   

265 Flora Lindsay Claremont 6.60 58   

220 Grace Connors Royal Masonic 6.55 59   

 



 

UNDER 9 ADVANCED GIRLS Team Positions 

School Score Position 

Tormead 66.65 1 

Holmewood House 66.00 2 

Guildford High 63.55 3 

St Faith's 63.40 4 

Royal Masonic 62.30 5 

Stamford 60.35 6 

Claremont 59.85 7 

Stormont 59.25 8 

St Catherine's 58.75 9 

BSB 56.70 10 

The Grove 54.95 11 

 


